5 Federal Communications Commission's Connect America and Intercarrier Compensation Reform Order (the CAF Order) adopted on

October 27, 2011
6 Multiprotocol Label Switching
7 savvisdirect is CenturyLink's highly scalable and easy-to-use cloud services platform designed for business of all sizes that is immediately

accessible to business users, IT administrators and developers through an intuitive, user-friendly Web portal
8 Excludes approximately $70 million of integration-related capital expenditures

7

8

 CenturyLink, Inc.
 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

 THREE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012 AND 2011
 (UNAUDITED)

 (Dollars in millions, except per share amounts; shares in thousands)

   Three months ended December 31, 2012   Three months ended December 31, 2011

   As adjusted   As adjusted   Increase
   excluding   excluding   (decrease)
   Less   special   Less   special   Increase   excluding
   As   special   items   As   special   items   (decrease)   special
   reported   items   (Non-GAAP)   reported   items   (Non-GAAP)   as reported   items

 OPERATING
REVENUES
  Strategic $ 2,124   2,124  2,033   2,033  4.5%  4.5%
  Legacy  2,003   2,003  2,178   2,178  (8.0%)  (8.0%)

 Data
integration  189   189  188   188  0.5%  0.5%

  Other  267   267  254   254  5.1%  5.1%
   4,583  -  4,583  4,653  -  4,653  (1.5%)  (1.5%)

 OPERATING
EXPENSES

 Cost of
services and
products   1,907  9 (1) 1,898  1,968  10 (4) 1,958  (3.1%)  (3.1%)

 Selling,
general and
administrative  790  18 (1) 772  900  51 (4) 849  (12.2%)  (9.1%)

 Depreciation
and
amortization  1,220   1,220  1,252   1,252  (2.6%)  (2.6%)

   3,917  27  3,890  4,120  61  4,059  (4.9%)  (4.2%)

 OPERATING
INCOME  666  (27)  693  533  (61)  594  25.0%  16.7%

 OTHER INCOME
(EXPENSE)

 Interest
expense  (315)   (315)  (340)   (340)  (7.4%)  (7.4%)

 Other income
(expense)  23  18 (2) 5  (1)  (6) (5) 5  (2400.0%)  0.0%

 Income tax
expense  (141)  2 (3) (143)  (83)  25 (6) (108)  69.9%  32.4%

 NET INCOME $ 233  (7)  240  109  (42)  151  113.8%  58.9%

 BASIC
EARNINGS PER
SHARE $ 0.37  (0.01)  0.39  0.18  (0.07)  0.24  105.6%  62.5%
 DILUTED
EARNINGS PER
SHARE $ 0.37  (0.01)  0.38  0.18  (0.07)  0.24  105.6%  58.3%

 AVERAGE
SHARES
OUTSTANDING
  Basic  621,578   621,578  616,575   616,575  0.8%  0.8%
  Diluted  623,654   623,654  618,510   618,510  0.8%  0.8%

DIVIDENDS PER
COMMON SHARE $ 0.725   0.725  0.725   0.725  -  -

9

 SPECIAL ITEMS
 (1) - Includes severance costs associated with recent reduction in force initiatives ($13 million), integration, severance and retention costs

associated with our acquisition of Qwest ($9 million) and integration, severance, and retention costs associated with our acquisition of
Savvis ($5 million).

 (2) - Gain on the sale of non-operating investments ($3 million) and early retirement of debt ($15 million).
 (3) -  Income tax benefit of Items (1) and (2) and effect of rate adjustment on first three quarters of year.
 (4) - Includes integration, severance, and retention costs associated with our acquisition of Qwest, along with restructuring charges ($55

million); integration and severance costs associated with our acquisition of Embarq ($2 million); and transaction and other costs
associated with our acquisition of Savvis ($4 million).

 (5) - Cost associated with early retirement of Qwest debt.
 (6) - Income tax benefit of Items (4) and (5).

10

 CenturyLink, Inc.
 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

 TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012 AND 2011
 (UNAUDITED)

 (Dollars in millions, except per share amounts; shares in thousands)

   Twelve months ended December 31, 2012   Twelve months ended December 31, 2011

   As adjusted   As adjusted   Increase
   excluding   excluding   (decrease)
   Less   special   Less   special   Increase   excluding
   As   special   items   As   special   items   (decrease)   special
   reported   items   (Non-GAAP)   reported   items   (Non-GAAP)   as reported   items

 OPERATING
REVENUES
  Strategic $ 8,361   8,361  6,262   6,262  33.5%  33.5%
  Legacy  8,287   8,287  7,672   7,672  8.0%  8.0%

 Data
integration  672   672  537   537  25.1%  25.1%

  Other  1,056   1,056  880   880  20.0%  20.0%
   18,376  -  18,376  15,351  -  15,351  19.7%  19.7%

 OPERATING
EXPENSES

 Cost of
services and
products   7,639  34 (1) 7,605  6,325  70 (5) 6,255  20.8%  21.6%

 Selling,
general and
administrative  3,244  129 (1) 3,115  2,975  395 (5) 2,580  9.0%  20.7%

 Depreciation
and
amortization  4,780  (30) (2) 4,810  4,026   4,026  18.7%  19.5%

   15,663  133  15,530  13,326  465  12,861  17.5%  20.8%

 OPERATING
INCOME  2,713  (133)  2,846  2,025  (465)  2,490  34.0%  14.3%

 OTHER INCOME
(EXPENSE)

 Interest
expense  (1,319)   (1,319)  (1,072)  5 (6) (1,077)  23.0%  22.5%

 Other income
(expense)  (144)  (165) (3) 21  (5)  (22) (7) 17  2780.0%  23.5%

 Income tax
expense  (473)  128 (4) (601)  (375)  188 (8) (563)  26.1%  6.7%

 NET INCOME $ 777  (170)  947  573  (294)  867  35.6%  9.2%

 BASIC
EARNINGS PER
SHARE $ 1.25  (0.27)  1.52  1.07  (0.55)  1.62  16.8%  (6.2%)
 DILUTED
EARNINGS PER
SHARE $ 1.25  (0.27)  1.52  1.07  (0.55)  1.62  16.8%  (6.2%)

 AVERAGE
SHARES
OUTSTANDING
  Basic  620,205   620,205  532,780   532,780  16.4%  16.4%
  Diluted  622,285   622,285  534,121   534,121  16.5%  16.5%

DIVIDENDS PER
COMMON SHARE $ 2.90   2.90  2.90   2.90  -  -

11

 SPECIAL ITEMS
 (1) - Includes severance costs associated with recent reduction in force initiatives ($81 million), integration, severance, and retention costs

associated with our acquisition of Qwest ($71 million) and integration, severance, and retention costs associated with our acquisition of
Savvis ($14 million); partially offset with a $3 million credit related to tax incentives for the Embarq integration.

 (2) - Out-of-period depreciation adjustment ($30 million) to correct an overstatement of depreciation.